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GOLD PRODUCTION(1) 
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L*ARY 

TABLE 1. Gold Production, by Provinces, 1964 and I 

1964 
	

1965 

troy ounces 
May 

Atlantic provinces............. 
Quebec ......................... 
Ontario ........................ 
Prairie provinces .............. 
British Columbia............... 
Yukon .... . ....... .. ............ 
Northwest Territories ......... 

Canada total ................. 

759 2,092 
70,772 76,081 
191,941r 161,535 

7,183 10,709 
11,346 9,422 

6 5 
25,088 37,186 

307 0 095 	297,030 

Five months ended May 

Atlantic provinces 3,617 9,429 
Quebec 	..................... 380,825 373,475 
Ontario 	................. 939,193r 841,865 
Prairie provinces 40,539 52,001 
BritishColumbia 60,476 59,816 
Yukon 492 595 
Northwest Territories 147,390 180,497 

Canadatotal ................. 1,57 2 ,532 
	

1,517,678 

(1) The value of gold production in the current month, calculated at the average 
price paid by the Royal Canadian Mint, was $11,218,823. 

r Revised figures. 

Industry Division 
July 1965 
6522-802 

Rocie OUHAMZL. r.e.s.c.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa 



TABLE 2. Production of Gold from Auriferous Quartz and Base Metal Mines, 1964 and 1965 

Auriferous quartz 
mines and placer 	Base metal mines 	Total 

depos its  

1964 	1965 	1964 	1965 	1964 	1965 

troy ounces 

January 

February 

March 

April . 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December 

267,102 

247,137 

261,276 

275,467 

260,628 

254,185 

269,859 

263,763 

255,167 

268,232 

271,728 

253,952 

255,307 

228,190 

253,247r 

266,167 

242,377 

54,692 

49,264 

54,255 

56,244 

46,467 

54,678 

52,584 

58,652 

55,007 

59,326 

55,960 

53,250 

52,942 

50,747 

56,494r 

57,554 

54,653 

321,794 

296,401 

315,531 

331,711 

307,095 

308,863 

322,443 

322,415 

310,174 

327,558 

327,688 

307,202 

308,249 

278,937 

309,741 

323,721 

297,030 

Totals 	3,148,496 	 650,379 	 3,798,875 

Year to date .. 	1,311,610 	1,245,288 	260,922 	272,390 	1,572,532 	1,517,678 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Employment in Lode Gold Mines(1), by Provinces, 196+ and 1965 

Quebec 	Ontario 	British 	Other districts Canada 
Columbia 	and provinces 

1964 	1965 	1964 	1965 
	

1964 	1965 	1964 	1965 	1964 	1965 

number 

January 2,832 2,833 10,224 9,239 500 466 1,065 1,084 14,621 13,622 

February 2,845 2,904 10,161 9,165 503 464 1,079 1,109 14,588 13,642 

March 2,806 2,937 10,088 9,137 511 469 1,006 1,092 14,411 13,635 

April 	...... 2,795 2,966 9,986 8,962 668 571 1,002 1,094 14,451 13,593 

May 2,788 .. 9,901 •. 716 1,046 14,451 

June 	....... 2,881 10,121 734 1,142 14,878 

July 	...., 2,863 10,066 710 1,186 14,825 

August 2,912 9,643 694 1,136 14,385 

September 2,850 9,229 656 1,141 13,876 

October 2,818 9,212 637 1,134 13,801 

November 2,834 9,274 590 1,100 13,798 

December 2,818 9,246 462 1,101 13,627 

(1) Mines with 15 or more employees. 
Figures not available. 
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